
T/C ASSEMBLY CHART: 4567900

  CC CC CC CC NON-CC CC NON-CC CC
K - FACTOR 205K 235K 250K 250K 250K 260K 260K 250K
T/C ASSY 4736305AW 4567956AW 4505147AW 4736250AW 4752425AX 4736316AW 4736392AY 4736288AA

 ASSY PCL
 TRANS.  41TE 31TH/41TE 31TH 41TE 31TH 41TE 31TH RWD

ENGINE 3.0L 2.4L, 2.5L(V6) 2.0L 2.0L 2.0L 2.4L-T 2.5L 2.5L
BODY NS FJ,JA,J2,NS, PL,P2 FS,JA,J2 P1 J2 A3 T1,TJ

JX,GS
 

F/C ASSY-BONDED 4736309 4736309 4736309 4736309 N/A 4736309 4736318
     FRICTION DISC 4736021 4736021 4736021 4736021 N/A 4736021 4736021
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED 4736310 4736310 4736310 4736310 4736310 4736310 4736310
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED (OPTIONAL) 4736188
          F/C STAMPING 4736312 4736312 4736312 4736312 4736312 4736312 4736192 4736320
          F/C BUSHING 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828
          F/C DRIVE LUGS (4) 4736171 4736171 4736171 4736171 4736171 4736171 4736171 4736171
FRONT COVER THRUST BEARING 4269909 4269909 4269909 4269909 4269909 4269909 4269909 4269909

IMPELLER ASSY COMPLETE 4505656 4505656 4326335 4659159 4659159 4505656 4505656 4567940
     IMPELLER HUB COMPLETE 4505541 4505541 4505541 4505541 4505541 4505541 4505541 4329379
     IMPELLER THRUST WASHER 4326918 4326918 4326918
     IMPELLER ASSY PARTIAL 4412925 4736958 4326336 4326336 4326336 4412925 4412925 4326336
          SHELL 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170
          BLADE RING ASSY N/A 4736959 4659385 4659385 4659385 N/A N/A 4659385
               BLADE (30) 4207723 4736960 4326337 4326337 4326337 4207723 4207723 4326337
               TORUS RING 4269760 4659383 4659383 4659383 4659383 4269760 4269760 4659383

TURBINE/PISTON ASSY 4736205 4736172 4659151 4736172 N/A 4736205 4736172
     TURBINE BAL WGT CHART 4736012 4736012 4736012 4736012 4736012 4736012 4736012 4736012
     ISOLATOR SPRING (10) 4348272 4348272 4348272 4348272 N/A 4348272 4348272
          COLOR YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW N/A YELLOW YELLOW
     "O" RING 4269911 4269911 4269911 4269911 N/A 4269911 4269911
     ANTI-FRICTION WASHER 4269910 4269910 4269910 4269910 N/A 4269910 4269910
     HUB SEAL 5222629 5222629 5222629 5222629 N/A 5222629 5222629
     TURBINE ASSY COMPLETE 4269906 4659381 4659381 4659381 4736118 4269906 4736119 4659381
          DRIVE RING 4269912 4269912 4269912 4269912 N/A 4269912 4269912
          HUB MACH 4269907 4269907 4269907 4269907 4736120 4269907 4736120 4269907
               HUB CAST 4269908 4269908 4269908 4269908 4736121 4269908 4736121 4269908
          RIVET (8) 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161
          TURBINE ASSY PARTIAL 4329360 4659382 4659382 4659382 4659382 4329360 4329360 4659382
               SHELL 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515
               BLADE (28) 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384
               TORUS RING 4329361 4659383 4659383 4659383 4659383 4329361 4329361 4659383
PISTON ASSY 4659152 4659152 4659152 4659152 N/A 4659152 4659152
     PISTON STAMPING 4659153 4659153 4659153 4659153 N/A 4659153 4659153
     SPRING RETAINER 4659160 4659160 4659160 4659160 N/A 4659160 4659160

STATOR T/ WASHER/BEARING 4505653 4505653 4269969 4505653 4269969 4505653 4505653 4269969
STATOR ASSY COMPLETE 4736308 4736164 4736301 4736164 4736301 4736303 4736303 4736301
     PLATE MACH 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872
          PLATE CASTING 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873
     STATOR RACE 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905
     ROLLERS (8) 4202791 4202791 4202791 4202791 4202791 4202791 4202791 4202791
     SPRINGS (8) 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187
     STATOR ASSY PARTIAL 4736304 4659155 4326339 4659155 4326339 4326850 4326850 4326339
          CAM 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926
          RETAINER 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906
          STATOR MACHINED 4736306 4659156 4326340 4659156 4326340 4326851 4326851 4326340
               CASTING 4736307 4659157 4326341 4659157 4326341 4326852 4326852 4326341
               COLOR CODE ORANGE WHITE HOT PINK WHITE HOT PINK TAN TAN HOT PINK

1997MY 241mm (9.5") TORQUE CONVERTER 



  CC CC CC NON-CC CC
K - FACTOR 205K 235K 250K 250K 260K
T/C ASSY 4736305AB 4567956AB 4736250AB 4752425AB 4736316AB

 ASSY PCL F B C D E
 TRANS.  41TE 31TH/41TE 41TE/31TH 31TH 41TE, 41TH

ENGINE 3.0L 2.4L, 2.5L(V6) 2.0L 2.0L, 2.4L 2.4L-T
BODY NS FJ,JA,J2,NS, PL,JA, P2, FJ P1, J2 J2, J4

JX,GS
 

F/C ASSY-BONDED 4736309-A 4736309-A 4736309-A N/A 4736309-A
F/C ASSY-BONDED (OPTIONAL) 4736191-A 4736191-A 4736191-A N/A 4736191-A
     FRICTION DISC 4736021 4736021 4736021 N/A 4736021
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED 4736310-B 4736310-B 4736310-B 4736310-B 4736310-B
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED (OPTIONAL) 4736188-B 4736188-B 4736188-B 4736188-B 4736188-B
          F/C STAMPING 4736312-B 4736312-B 4736312-B 4736312-B 4736312-B
          F/C STAMPING (OPTIONAL) 4736192-B 4736192-B 4736192-B 4736192-B 4736192-B
          F/C BUSHING 4471828-F 4471828-F 4471828-F 4471828-F 4471828-F
          F/C DRIVE LUGS (4) 4736171-F 4736171-F 4736171-F 4736171-F 4736171-F

FRONT COVER THRUST BEARING 4736223-A 4736223-A 4736223-A 4736223-A 4736223-A
IMPELLER ASSY COMPLETE 4505656AB-A 4736153AB-A 4659159AB-A 4659159AB-A 4505656AB-A
     IMPELLER HUB COMPLETE 4736441-E 4736441-E 4736441-E 4736441-E 4736441-E
          IMPELLER HUB (PARTIAL) 4736442-D 4736442-D 4736442-D 4736442-D 4736442-D
          IMPELLER HUB (MACH.) 4736443-B 4736443-B 4736443-B 4736443-B 4736443-B
     IMPELLER ASSY PARTIAL 4412925-G 4736958-B 4326336-A 4326336-A 4412925-G
          SHELL 4329170-H 4329170-H 4329170-H 4329170-H 4329170-H
          BLADE RING ASSY N/A 4736959-A 4659385 4659385 N/A
               BLADE (30) 4207723-C 4736960-D 4326337-C 4326337-C 4207723-C
               TORUS RING 4269760-E 4659383-B 4659383-B 4659383-B 4269760-E

TURBINE/PISTON ASSY 4736360AB-A 4736355AA-A 4736355AA-A N/A 4736360AB-A
     TURBINE BAL WGT CHART 4736012-A 4736012-A 4736012-A 4736012-A 4736012-A
     ISOLATOR SPRING (10) 4348272-N 4348272-N 4348272-N N/A 4348272-N
          COLOR YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW N/A YELLOW
     "O" RING 4269911-D 4269911-D 4269911-D N/A 4269911-D
     ANTI-FRICTION WASHER 4269910-B 4269910-B 4269910-B N/A 4269910-B
     HUB SEAL 5222629-M 5222629-M 5222629-M N/A 5222629-M
     TURBINE ASSY COMPLETE 4269906-P 4659381-A 4659381-A 4736118-B 4269906-P
          DRIVE RING 4269912-F 4269912-F 4269912-F N/A 4269912-F
          HUB MACH 4269907-Y 4269907-Y 4269907-Y 4736120-Y 4269907-Y
               HUB CAST 4269908-X 4269908-X 4269908-X 4736121 4269908-X
          RIVET (8) 6031161-H 6031161-H 6031161-H 6031161-H 6031161-H
          TURBINE ASSY PARTIAL 4329360-E 4659382-B 4659382-B 4659382-B 4329360-E
               SHELL 5222515-F 5222515-F 5222515-F 5222515-F 5222515-F
               BLADE (28) 4659384-A 4659384-A 4659384-A 4659384-A 4659384-A
               TORUS RING 4329361-C 4659383-B 4659383-B 4659383-B 4329361-C
PISTON ASSY 4736356AA-A 4736356AA-A 4736356AA-A N/A 4736356AA-A
     PISTON STAMPING 4736357AA-A 4736357AA-A 4736357AA-A N/A 4736357AA-A
          PISTON BLANK 4736357AB-A 4736357AB-A 4736357AB-A N/A 4736357AB-A
     SPRING RETAINER 4659160-D 4659160-D 4659160-D N/A 4659160-D

STATOR T/ WASHER/BEARING 4505653-E 4505653-E 4505653-E 4505653-E 4505653-E
STATOR ASSY COMPLETE 4736308-A 4736164 4736164 4736164 4736303-A
     PLATE MACH 4326872-K 4326872-K 4326872-K 4326872-K 4326872-K
          PLATE CASTING 4326873-H 4326873-H 4326873-H 4326873-H 4326873-H
     STATOR RACE 5205905-H 5205905-H 5205905-H 5205905-H 5205905-H
     ROLLERS (8) 4202791-B 4202791-B 4202791-B 4202791-B 4202791-B
     SPRINGS (8) 1942187-D 1942187-D 1942187-D 1942187-D 1942187-D
     STATOR ASSY PARTIAL 4736304-A 4659155-B 4659155-B 4659155-B 4326850-E
          CAM 5205926-R 5205926-R 5205926-R 5205926-R 5205926-R
          RETAINER 5205906-A 5205906-A 5205906-A 5205906-A 5205906-A
          STATOR MACHINED 4736306-A 4659156-C 4659156-C 4659156-C 4326851-H
               CASTING 4736307-A 4659157-D 4659157-D 4659157-D 4326852-U
               COLOR CODE - WHITE WHITE WHITE TAN

1998MY 241mm (9.5") TORQUE CONVERTER 



  CC CC CC CC NON-CC CC
K - FACTOR 250K 205K 235K 250K 250K 260K
T/C ASSY 4736388AB 4736305AB 4567956AB 4736250AB 4752425AB 4736316AB

 ASSY PCL H N N N N N
 TRANS. 30RH 41TE 31TH/41TE 41TE/31TH 31TH 41TE, 41TH

ENGINE 2.5L 3.0L 2.4L, 2.5L 2.0L 2.0L, 2.4L 2.4L-T
BODY TJ, XJ NS FJ,JA,J2,NS, PL,JA, P2, FJ P1, J2 J2, J4

JX,GS
 

F/C ASSY-BONDED 4736318AB-B 4736018AB-A 4736018AB-A 4736018AB-A N/A 4736018AB-A
     FRICTION DISC 4736021AB-A 4736021AB-A 4736021AB-A 4736021AB-A N/A 4736021AB-A
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED 4736319-B 4736019-G 4736019-G 4736019-G 4736019-G 4736019-G
          F/C STAMPING 4736320-A 4736020-J 4736020-J 4736020-J 4736020-J 4736020-J
          F/C BUSHING 4471828-F 4471828-F 4471828-F 4471828-F 4471828-F 4471828-F
          F/C DRIVE LUGS (4) 4377426-G 4377426-G 4377426-G 4377426-G 4377426-G 4377426-G
FRONT COVER THRUST BEARING 4736223-B 4736223-B 4736223-B 4736223-B 4736223-B 4736223-B

IMPELLER ASSY COMPLETE 4567940AB-A 4505656AB-A 4736153AB-A 4659159AB-A 4659159AB-A 4505656AB-A
     IMPELLER HUB COMPLETE 4329379-M 4736441-E 4736441-E 4736441-E 4736441-E 4736441-E
          IMPELLER HUB (PARTIAL) N/A 4736442-D 4736442-D 4736442-D 4736442-D 4736442-D
          IMPELLER HUB (MACH.) N/A 4736443-B 4736443-B 4736443-B 4736443-B 4736443-B
     IMPELLER ASSY PARTIAL 4326336-B 4412925-G 4736958-B 4326336-B 4326336-B 4412925-G
          SHELL 4329170-H 4329170-H 4329170-H 4329170-H 4329170-H 4329170-H
          BLADE RING ASSY 4659385-B N/A 4736959-A 4659385-B 4659385-B N/A
               BLADE (30) 4326337-C 4207723-C 4736960-D 4326337-C 4326337-C 4207723-C
               TORUS RING 4659383-B 4269760-E 4659383-B 4659383-B 4659383-B 4269760-E

TURBINE/PISTON ASSY 4736355AA-A 4736360AB-A 4736355AA-A 4736355AA-A N/A 4736360AB-A
     TURBINE BAL WGT CHART 4736012-A 4736012-A 4736012-A 4736012-A 4736012-A 4736012-A
     ISOLATOR SPRING (10) 4348272-N 4348272-N 4348272-N 4348272-N N/A 4348272-N
          COLOR YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW N/A YELLOW
     "O" RING 4269911-D 4269911-D 4269911-D 4269911-D N/A 4269911-D
     ANTI-FRICTION WASHER 4269910-B 4269910-B 4269910-B 4269910-B N/A 4269910-B
     HUB SEAL 5222629-M 5222629-M 5222629-M 5222629-M N/A 5222629-M
     TURBINE ASSY COMPLETE 4659381-B 4269906-R 4659381-B 4659381-B 4736118-B 4269906-R
          DRIVE RING 4269912-F 4269912-F 4269912-F 4269912-F N/A 4269912-F
          HUB MACH 4269907-AB 4269907-AB 4269907-AB 4269907-AB 4736120-A 4269907-AB
               HUB CAST 4269908-AG 4269908-AG 4269908-AG 4269908-AG 4736121 4269908-AG
          RIVET (8) 6031161-H 6031161-H 6031161-H 6031161-H 6031161-H 6031161-H
          TURBINE ASSY PARTIAL 4659382-B 4329360-E 4659382-B 4659382-B 4659382-B 4329360-E
               SHELL 5222515-F 5222515-F 5222515-F 5222515-F 5222515-F 5222515-F
               BLADE (28) 5659384-A 4659384-A 4659384-A 4659384-A 4659384-A 4659384-A
               TORUS RING 4659383-B 4329361-C 4659383-B 4659383-B 4659383-B 4329361-C
PISTON ASSY 4736356AA-A 4736356AA-A 4736356AA-A 4736356AA-A N/A 4736356AA-A
     PISTON STAMPING 4736357AA-A 4736357AA-A 4736357AA-A 4736357AA-A N/A 4736357AA-A
          PISTON BLANK 4736357AB-A 4736357AB-A 4736357AB-A 4736357AB-A N/A 4736357AB-A
     SPRING RETAINER 4659160-D 4659160-D 4659160-D 4659160-D N/A 4659160-D

STATOR T/ WASHER/BEARING 4505653-J 4505653-J 4505653-J 4505653-J 4505653-J 4505653-J
STATOR ASSY COMPLETE 4736164-A 4736308-B 4736164-A 4736164-A 4736164-A 4736303-B
     PLATE MACH 4326872-K 4326872-K 4326872-K 4326872-K 4326872-K 4326872-K
          PLATE CASTING 4326873-L 4326873-L 4326873-L 4326873-L 4326873-L 4326873-L
     STATOR RACE 5205905-J 5205905-J 5205905-J 5205905-J 5205905-J 5205905-J
     ROLLERS (8) 4202791-B 4202791-B 4202791-B 4202791-B 4202791-B 4202791-B
     SPRINGS (8) 1942187-D 1942187-D 1942187-D 1942187-D 1942187-D 1942187-D
     STATOR ASSY PARTIAL 4659155-B 4736304-A 4659155-B 4659155-B 4659155-B 4326850-E
          CAM 5205926-S 5205926-S 5205926-S 5205926-S 5205926-S 5205926-S
          RETAINER 5205906-B 5205906-B 5205906-B 5205906-B 5205906-B 5205906-B
          STATOR MACHINED 4659156-G 4736306-E 4659156-G 4659156-G 4659156-G 4326851-M
               CASTING 4659157-H 4736307-A 4659157-H 4659157-H 4659157-H 4326852-U
               COLOR CODE WHITE - WHITE WHITE WHITE TAN

1999MY 241mm (9.5") TORQUE CONVERTER 



Family NS J2 J2 & J4 GS, JA, JX, J2 PL, JA, P2 TJ & XJ
NS, PT & P5 & PT

Engine 3.0 L 2.0 L 2.4L - Turbo 2.4L, 2.5L V-6 2.0 L 2.5 L
C.C. YES NO YES YES YES YES
Transmission 31TH 31TH 41TE 31TH/41TE 31TH/41TE
K-Factor 205 250 260 235 250 250
Production 4736305AB 4752425AB 4736316AB 4567956AB 4736250AB 4736388AB
Sticker Number  and 4736461AA 4736461AE 4736461AB 4736461AD 4736461AF 4736461AG
Sticker Color BLUE GREEN RED WHITE PINK YELLOW

Front Cover
Assembly Complete  (Bonded)  4736018AB 4736018AB 4736018AB 4736018AB 4736318AB
Assembly Complete  (NON-Bonded)  4736019

Machined 4736019 4736019 4736019 4736019 4736019 4736319
Stamping 4736020 4736020 4736020 4736020 4736020 4736320

Friction Disc 4736021AB N/A 4736021AB 4736021AB 4736021AB 4736021AB
Bushing 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828
Drive Lugs  (4) 4377426 4377426 4377426 4377426 4377426 4377426

Impeller
Assembly Complete 4505656AB 4659159AB 4505656AB 4736153AB 4659159AB 4567940AB

Hub (Prefinished) 4736441 4736441 4736441 4736441 4736441 4329379
Hub Partial 4736442 4736442 4736442 4736442 4736442 N/A
Hub Machined 4736443 4736443 4736443 4736443 4736443 N/A

Shell Assembly Partial 4412925 4326336 4412925 4736958 4326336 4326336
Shell Stamping 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170
Blade/Torus Ring Assembly N/A 4659385 N/A 4736959 4659385 4659385

Blade Stamping  (30) 4207723 4326337 4207723 4736960 4326337 4326337
Torus Ring Stamping 4269760 4659383 4269760 4659383 4659383 4659383

Turbine
Damper Assy Complete 4736360AB N/A 4736360AB 4736355AA 4736355AA 4736355AA

Balance Weight        
Isolator Spring  (10) 4348272 N/A 4348272 4348272 4348272 4348272

Color Code YELLOW N/A YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW
"O" Ring 4269911 N/A 4269911 4269911 4269911 4269911
Anti-Friction Washer 4269910 N/A 4269910 4269910 4269910 4269910
Hub Seal 5222629 N/A 5222629 5222629 5222629 5222629
Turbine Assembly Complete 4269906 4736118 4269906 4659381 4659381 4659381

Drive Ring 4269912 N/A 4269912 4269912 4269912 4269912
Hub Machined 4269907 4736120 4269907 4269907 4269907 4269907

Hub Casting 4269908 4736121 4269908 4269908 4269908 4269908
Rivet (8) 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161
Assembly Partial 4329360 4659382 4329360 4659382 4659382 4659382

Shell Stamping 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515
Blade Stamping  (28) 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384
Torus Ring Stamping 4329361 4659383 4329361 4659383 4659383 4659383

Piston Assembly C.C. 4736356AA N/A 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA
Piston Stamping 4736357AA N/A 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA
Spring Retainer 4659160 N/A 4659160 4659160 4659160 4659160

Journal Needle Bearing  (F/C -Turbine) 4736223 4736223 4736223 4736223 4736223 4736223

Stator
Needle Bearing (Impeller/Stator) 4505653 4505653 4505653 4505653 4505653 4505653
Assembly Complete 4736308 4736164 4736303 4736164 4736164 4736164

Thrust Plate Machined 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872
Thrust Plate Casting 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873

Roller  (8) 4020791 4020791 4020791 4020791 4020791 4020791
Spring  (8) 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187
Hub/Race 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905
Assembly Partial 4736304 4659155 4326850 4659155 4659155 4659155

Cam  (Powder Metal) 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926
Retainer 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906
Assembly Machined 4736306 4659156 4326851 4659156 4659156 4659156

Casting 4736307 4659157 4326852 4659157 4659157 4659157
Color Code ORANGE WHITE TAN WHITE WHITE WHITE

2000MY 241mm (9.5") TORQUE CONVERTER 



  CC CC CC CC
K - FACTOR 250K 235K 250K 260K
T/C ASSY 4736388AB 4567956AB 4736250AB 4736316AB

 ASSY PCL P V V V
 TRANS. 30RH 31TH/41TE 41TE/31TH 41TE

ENGINE 2.5L 2.4L 2.0L 2.4L-T
BODY TJ JR,PT,RG,RS JR,PL,PT JR

 
F/C ASSY-BONDED 4736318AC 4736018AC 4736018AC 4736018AC
     FRICTION DISC 4736021AC 4736021AC 4736021AC 4736021AC
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED 4736319 4736019 4736019 4736019
          F/C STAMPING 4736320 4736020 4736020 4736020
          F/C BUSHING 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828
          F/C DRIVE LUGS (4) 4377426 4377426 4377426 4377426
FRONT COVER THRUST BEARING 4736223 4736223 4736223 4736223

IMPELLER ASSY COMPLETE 4567940AB 4736153AB 4659159AB 4505656AB
     IMPELLER HUB COMPLETE 4329379 4736441 4736441 4736441
          IMPELLER HUB (PARTIAL) N/A 4736442 4736442 4736442
          IMPELLER HUB (MACH.) N/A 4736443 4736443 4736443
     IMPELLER ASSY PARTIAL 4326336 4736958 4326336 4412925
          SHELL 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170
          BLADE RING ASSY 4659385 4736959 4659385 N/A
               BLADE (30) 4326337 4736960 4326337 4207723
               TORUS RING 4659383 4659383 4659383 4269760

TURBINE/PISTON ASSY 4736355AA 4736355AA 4736355AA 4736360AB
     TURBINE BAL WGT CHART 4736012 4736012 4736012 4736012
     ISOLATOR SPRING (10) 4348272 4348272 4348272 4348272
          COLOR YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW
     "O" RING 4269911 4269911 4269911 4269911
     ANTI-FRICTION WASHER 4269910 4269910 4269910 4269910
     HUB SEAL 5222629 5222629 5222629 5222629
     TURBINE ASSY COMPLETE 4659381 4659381 4659381 4269906
          DRIVE RING 4269912 4269912 4269912 4269912
          HUB MACH 4269907 4269907 4269907 4269907
               HUB CAST 4269908 4269908 4269908 4269908
          RIVET (8) 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161
          TURBINE ASSY PARTIAL 4659382 4659382 4659382 4329360
               SHELL 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515
               BLADE (28) 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384
               TORUS RING 4659383 4659383 4659383 4329361
PISTON ASSY 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA
     PISTON STAMPING 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA
     SPRING RETAINER 4659160 4659160 4659160 4659160

STATOR T/ WASHER/BEARING 4505653 4505653 4505653 4505653
STATOR ASSY COMPLETE 4736164 4736164 4736164 4736303
     PLATE MACH 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872
          PLATE CASTING 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873
     STATOR RACE 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905
     ROLLERS (8) 4202791 4202791 4202791 4202791
     SPRINGS (8) 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187
     STATOR ASSY PARTIAL 4659155 4659155 4659155 4326850
          CAM 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926
          RETAINER 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906
          STATOR MACHINED 4659156 4659156 4659156 4326851
               CASTING 4659157 4659157 4659157 4326852
               COLOR CODE WHITE WHITE WHITE TAN

2001MY 241mm (9.5") TORQUE CONVERTER 



  CC CC CC CC
K - FACTOR 250K 235K 250K 260K
T/C ASSY 4736388AB 4567956AB 4736250AB 4736316AB

 ASSY PCL P V V V
 TRANS. 30RH 31TH/41TE 41TE/31TH 41TE

ENGINE 2.5L 2.4L 2.0L 2.4L-T
BODY TJ JR,PT,RG,RS JR,PL,PT

 
F/C ASSY-BONDED 4736318AC 4736018AC 4736018AC 4736018AC
     FRICTION DISC 4736021AC 4736021AC 4736021AC 4736021AC
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED 4736319 4736019 4736019 4736019
          F/C STAMPING 4736320 4736020 4736020 4736020
          F/C BUSHING 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828
          F/C DRIVE LUGS (4) 4377426 4377426 4377426 4377426
FRONT COVER THRUST BEARING 4736223 4736223 4736223 4736223

IMPELLER ASSY COMPLETE 4567940AB 4736153AB 4659159AB 4505656AB
     IMPELLER HUB COMPLETE 4329379 4736441 4736441 4736441
          IMPELLER HUB (PARTIAL) N/A 4736442 4736442 4736442
          IMPELLER HUB (MACH.) N/A 4736443 4736443 4736443
     IMPELLER ASSY PARTIAL 4326336 4736958 4326336 4412925
          SHELL 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170
          BLADE RING ASSY 4659385 4736959 4659385 N/A
               BLADE (30) 4326337 4736960 4326337 4207723
               TORUS RING 4659383 4659383 4659383 4269760

TURBINE/PISTON ASSY 4736355AA 4736355AA 4736355AA 4736360AB
     TURBINE BAL WGT CHART 4736012 4736012 4736012 4736012
     ISOLATOR SPRING (10) 4348272 4348272 4348272 4348272
          COLOR YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW
     "O" RING 4269911 4269911 4269911 4269911
     ANTI-FRICTION WASHER 4269910 4269910 4269910 4269910
     HUB SEAL 5222629 5222629 5222629 5222629
     TURBINE ASSY COMPLETE 4659381 4659381 4659381 4269906
          DRIVE RING 4269912 4269912 4269912 4269912
          HUB MACH 4269907 4269907 4269907 4269907
               HUB CAST 4269908 4269908 4269908 4269908
          RIVET (8) 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161
          TURBINE ASSY PARTIAL 4659382 4659382 4659382 4329360
               SHELL 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515
               BLADE (28) 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384
               TORUS RING 4659383 4659383 4659383 4329361
PISTON ASSY 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA
     PISTON STAMPING 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA
          PISTON BLANK 4736357AB 4736357AB 4736357AB 4736357AB
     SPRING RETAINER 4659160 4659160 4659160 4659160

STATOR T/ WASHER/BEARING 4505653 4505653 4505653 4505653
STATOR ASSY COMPLETE 4736164 4736164 4736164 4736303
     PLATE MACH 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872
          PLATE CASTING 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873
     STATOR RACE 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905
     ROLLERS (8) 4202791 4202791 4202791 4202791
     SPRINGS (8) 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187
     STATOR ASSY PARTIAL 4659155 4659155 4659155 4326850
          CAM 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926
          RETAINER 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906
          STATOR MACHINED 4659156 4659156 4659156 4326851
               CASTING 4659157 4659157 4659157 4326852
               COLOR CODE WHITE WHITE WHITE TAN

2002MY 241mm (9.5") TORQUE CONVERTER 



  CC CC CC CC
K - FACTOR 235K 235K 250K 260K
T/C ASSY 4736235AA 4567956AB 4736250AB 4736316AB

 TRANS. 42RLE 31TH/41TE 41TE/31TH 41TE
ENGINE 2.4L 2.4L 2.0L 2.4L-T
BODY TJ JR,PT,RG,RS JR,PL,PT

 
F/C ASSY-BONDED 4736018AD 4736018AD 4736018AD 4736018AD
     FRICTION DISC 4736021AC 4736021AC 4736021AC 4736021AC
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED 4736019AB 4736019AB 4736019AB 4736019AB
          F/C STAMPING 4736020 4736020 4736020 4736020 
          F/C BUSHING 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828 
          F/C DRIVE LUGS (4) 4377426 4377426 4377426 4377426 
FRONT COVER THRUST BEARING 4736841AA 4736841AA 4736841AA 4736841AA

IMPELLER ASSY COMPLETE 4736153AC 4736153AB 4659159AB 4505656AB
     IMPELLER HUB COMPLETE 4736417 4736441 4736441 4736441
          IMPELLER HUB (MACH.) 4736419 4736443 4736443 4736443
     IMPELLER ASSY PARTIAL 4736958 4736958 4326336 4412925
          SHELL 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170
          BLADE RING ASSY 4736959 4736959 4659385 N/A
               BLADE (30) 4736960 4736960 4326337 4207723
               TORUS RING 4659383 4659383 4659383 4269760

TURBINE/PISTON ASSY 4736355AA 4736355AA 4736355AA 4736360AB
     TURBINE BAL WGT CHART 4736012 4736012 4736012 4736012 
     ISOLATOR SPRING (10) 4348272 4348272 4348272 4348272 
          COLOR YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW
     "O" RING 4269911 4269911 4269911 4269911 
     ANTI-FRICTION WASHER 4269910 4269910 4269910 4269910 
     HUB SEAL 5222629 5222629 5222629 5222629 
     TURBINE ASSY COMPLETE 4659381 4659381 4659381 4269906 
          DRIVE RING 4269912 4269912 4269912 4269912 
          HUB MACH 4269907 4269907 4269907 4269907 
               HUB CAST 4269908 4269908 4269908 4269908 
          RIVET (8) 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161 
          TURBINE ASSY PARTIAL 4329360 4329360 4329360 4329360 
               SHELL 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515 
               BLADE (28) 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384 
               TORUS RING 4659383 4659383 4659383 4329361 
PISTON ASSY 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA
     PISTON STAMPING 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA
     SPRING RETAINER 4659160 4659160 4659160 4659160 

STATOR T/ WASHER/BEARING 4736814AB 4736814AB 4736814AB 4736814AB
STATOR ASSY COMPLETE 4736164AB 4736164AB 4736164AB 4736303AB
     PLATE MACH 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872 
          PLATE CASTING 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873 
     STATOR RACE 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905 
     ROLLERS (8) 4202791 4202791 4202791 4202791 
     SPRINGS (8) 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187 
     STATOR ASSY PARTIAL 4659155AB 4659155AB 4659155AB 4326850AB
          CAM 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926 
          RETAINER 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906 
          STATOR MACHINED 4659156 4659156 4659156 4326851 
               CASTING 4659157 4659157 4659157 4326852 
               COLOR CODE WHITE WHITE WHITE TAN

2003MY 241mm (9.5") TORQUE CONVERTER 



  CC CC CC CC
K - FACTOR 235K 235K 250K 260K
T/C ASSY 4736235AA 4567956AB 4736250AB 4736316AB

 TRANS. 42RLE 31TH/41TE 41TE/31TH 41TE
ENGINE 2.4L 2.4L 2.0L 2.4L-T
BODY TJ JR,PT,RG,RS JR,PL,PT

 
F/C ASSY-BONDED 4736018AD 4736018AD 4736018AD 4736018AD
     FRICTION DISC 4736021AC 4736021AC 4736021AC 4736021AC
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED 4736019AB 4736019AB 4736019AB 4736019AB
          F/C STAMPING 4736020 4736020 4736020 4736020 
          F/C BUSHING 4471828 4471828 4471828 4471828 
          F/C DRIVE LUGS (4) 4377426 4377426 4377426 4377426 
FRONT COVER THRUST BEARING 4736841AA 4736841AA 4736841AA 4736841AA

IMPELLER ASSY COMPLETE 4736153AC 4736153AB 4659159AB 4505656AB
     IMPELLER HUB COMPLETE 4736417 4736441 4736441 4736441
          IMPELLER HUB (MACH.) 4736419 4736443 4736443 4736443
     IMPELLER ASSY PARTIAL 4736958 4736958 4326336 4412925
          SHELL 4329170 4329170 4329170 4329170
          BLADE RING ASSY 4736959 4736959 4659385 N/A
               BLADE (30) 4736960 4736960 4326337 4207723
               TORUS RING 4659383 4659383 4659383 4269760

TURBINE/PISTON ASSY 4736355AA 4736355AA 4736355AA 4736360AB
     TURBINE BAL WGT CHART 4736012 4736012 4736012 4736012 
     ISOLATOR SPRING (10) 4348272 4348272 4348272 4348272 
          COLOR YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW
     "O" RING 4269911 4269911 4269911 4269911 
     ANTI-FRICTION WASHER 4269910 4269910 4269910 4269910 
     HUB SEAL 5222629 5222629 5222629 5222629 
     TURBINE ASSY COMPLETE 4659381 4659381 4659381 4269906 
          DRIVE RING 4269912 4269912 4269912 4269912 
          HUB MACH 4269907 4269907 4269907 4269907 
               HUB CAST 4269908 4269908 4269908 4269908 
          RIVET (8) 6031161 6031161 6031161 6031161 
          TURBINE ASSY PARTIAL 4329360 4329360 4329360 4329360 
               SHELL 5222515 5222515 5222515 5222515 
               BLADE (28) 4659384 4659384 4659384 4659384 
               TORUS RING 4659383 4659383 4659383 4329361 
PISTON ASSY 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA
     PISTON STAMPING 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA
     SPRING RETAINER 4659160 4659160 4659160 4659160 

STATOR T/ WASHER/BEARING 4736814AB 4736814AB 4736814AB 4736814AB
STATOR ASSY COMPLETE 4736164AB 4736164AB 4736164AB 4736303AB
     PLATE MACH 4326872 4326872 4326872 4326872 
          PLATE CASTING 4326873 4326873 4326873 4326873 
     STATOR RACE 5205905 5205905 5205905 5205905 
     ROLLERS (8) 4202791 4202791 4202791 4202791 
     SPRINGS (8) 1942187 1942187 1942187 1942187 
     STATOR ASSY PARTIAL 4659155AB 4659155AB 4659155AB 4326850AB
          CAM 5205926 5205926 5205926 5205926 
          RETAINER 5205906 5205906 5205906 5205906 
          STATOR MACHINED 4659156 4659156 4659156 4326851 
               CASTING 4659157 4659157 4659157 4326852 
               COLOR CODE WHITE WHITE WHITE TAN

2004 MY 241mm (9.5") TORQUE CONVERTER 



  CC CC CC
K - FACTOR 235K 250K 260K
T/C ASSY 4567956AB 4736250AB 4736316AB

 TRANS. 31TH/41TE 41TE/31TH 41TE
ENGINE 2.4L 2.0L 2.4L-T
BODY JR,PT,RG,RS JR,PL,PT

 
F/C ASSY-BONDED 4736018AD 4736018AD 4736018AD
     FRICTION DISC 4736021AC 4736021AC 4736021AC
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED 4736019AB 4736019AB 4736019AB
          F/C STAMPING 4736020 4736020 4736020 
          F/C BUSHING 4471828 4471828 4471828 
          F/C DRIVE LUGS (4) 4377426 4377426 4377426 
FRONT COVER THRUST BEARING 4736841AA 4736841AA 4736841AA

IMPELLER ASSY COMPLETE 4736153AB 4659159AB 4505656AB
     IMPELLER HUB COMPLETE 4736441 4736441 4736441
          IMPELLER HUB (MACH.) 4736443 4736443 4736443
     IMPELLER ASSY PARTIAL 4736958 4326336 4412925
          SHELL 4329170 4329170 4329170
          BLADE RING ASSY 4736959 4659385 N/A
               BLADE (30) 4736960 4326337 4207723
               TORUS RING 4659383 4659383 4269760

TURBINE/PISTON ASSY 4736355AA 4736355AA 4736360AB
     TURBINE BAL WGT CHART 4736012 4736012 4736012 
     ISOLATOR SPRING (10) 4348272 4348272 4348272 
          COLOR YELLOW YELLOW YELLOW
     "O" RING 4269911 4269911 4269911 
     ANTI-FRICTION WASHER 4269910 4269910 4269910 
     HUB SEAL 5222629 5222629 5222629 
     TURBINE ASSY COMPLETE 4659381 4659381 4269906 
          DRIVE RING 4269912 4269912 4269912 
          HUB MACH 4269907 4269907 4269907 
               HUB CAST 4269908 4269908 4269908 
          RIVET (8) 6031161 6031161 6031161 
          TURBINE ASSY PARTIAL 4329360 4329360 4329360 
               SHELL 5222515 5222515 5222515 
               BLADE (28) 4659384 4659384 4659384 
               TORUS RING 4659383 4659383 4329361 
PISTON ASSY 4736356AA 4736356AA 4736356AA
     PISTON STAMPING 4736357AA 4736357AA 4736357AA
     SPRING RETAINER 4659160 4659160 4659160 

STATOR T/ WASHER/BEARING 4736499AA 4736499AA 4736499AA
STATOR ASSY COMPLETE 4736164AB 4736164AB 4736303AB
     PLATE MACH 4326872 4326872 4326872 
          PLATE CASTING 4326873 4326873 4326873 
     STATOR RACE 5205905 5205905 5205905 
     ROLLERS (8) 4202791 4202791 4202791 
     SPRINGS (8) 1942187 1942187 1942187 
     STATOR ASSY PARTIAL 4659155AB 4659155AB 4326850AB
          CAM 5205926 5205926 5205926 
          RETAINER 5205906 5205906 5205906 
          STATOR MACHINED 4659156 4659156 4326851 
               CASTING 4659157 4659157 4326852 
               COLOR CODE WHITE WHITE TAN

2005 MY 241mm (9.5") TORQUE CONVERTER 



  CC CC
K - FACTOR 260K 235K
T/C ASSY 4736316AB 4567956AB

 TRANS. 41TE 31TH/41TE
ENGINE 2.4L-T 2.4L
BODY JR,PT,RG,RS

 
F/C ASSY-BONDED 4736018AD 4736018AD
     FRICTION DISC 4736021AC 4736021AC
     F/C ASSY-MACHINED 4736019AB 4736019AB
          F/C STAMPING 4736020 4736020 
          F/C BUSHING 4471828 4471828 
          F/C DRIVE LUGS (4) 4377426 4377426 
FRONT COVER THRUST BEARING 4736841AA 4736841AA

IMPELLER ASSY COMPLETE 4505656AB 4736153AB
     IMPELLER HUB COMPLETE 4736441 4736441 
          IMPELLER HUB (MACH.) 4736443 4736443 
     IMPELLER ASSY PARTIAL 4412925 4736958
          SHELL 4329170 4329170
          BLADE RING ASSY N/A 4736959
               BLADE (30) 4207723 4736960
               TORUS RING 4269760 4659383

TURBINE/PISTON ASSY 4736360AB 4736355AA
     TURBINE BAL WGT CHART 4736012 4736012 
     ISOLATOR SPRING (10) 4348272 4348272 
          COLOR YELLOW YELLOW
     "O" RING 4269911 4269911 
     ANTI-FRICTION WASHER 4269910 4269910 
     HUB SEAL 5222629 5222629 
     TURBINE ASSY COMPLETE 4269906 4659381 
          DRIVE RING 4269912 4269912 
          HUB MACH 4269907 4269907 
               HUB CAST 4269908 4269908 
          RIVET (8) 6031161 6031161 
          TURBINE ASSY PARTIAL 4329360 4329360 
               SHELL 5222515 5222515 
               BLADE (28) 4659384 4659384 
               TORUS RING 4329361 4659383
PISTON ASSY 4736356AA 4736356AA
     PISTON STAMPING 4736357AA 4736357AA
     SPRING RETAINER 4659160 4659160 

STATOR T/ WASHER/BEARING 4736499AA 4736499AA
STATOR ASSY COMPLETE 4736303AB 4736164AB
     PLATE MACH 4326872 4326872 
          PLATE CASTING 4326873 4326873 
     STATOR RACE 5205905 5205905 
     ROLLERS (8) 4202791 4202791 
     SPRINGS (8) 1942187 1942187 
     STATOR ASSY PARTIAL 4326850AB 4659155AB
          CAM 5205926 5205926 
          RETAINER 5205906 5205906 
          STATOR MACHINED 4326851 4659156
               CASTING 4326852 4659157
               COLOR CODE TAN WHITE

2006 MY 241mm (9.5") TORQUE CONVERTER 


